
‭Sharon Williams, Ed.D.‬
‭Superintendent of Schools‬

‭To:‬ ‭RIMSD 41 Board of Education‬
‭From:‬ ‭Dr. Sharon Williams‬

‭Cabinet Champion: Josh Becker, Director of Building Operations‬
‭Date:‬ ‭September 24, 2024‬
‭Re:‬ ‭RIHS Toilets Phase 1 Change Order 3‬

‭Requesting‬ ‭that‬‭the‬‭board‬‭of‬‭education‬‭approve‬‭the‬‭revised‬‭cost‬‭associated‬‭with‬‭RIHS‬‭Phase‬‭1‬
‭Change‬ ‭Order‬ ‭3‬‭Toilet‬‭Renovation‬‭Project.‬‭This‬‭change‬‭order‬‭covers‬‭the‬‭cost‬‭to‬‭move‬‭the‬‭pipe‬
‭replacement‬ ‭to‬ ‭the‬ ‭summer‬ ‭of‬ ‭2025‬ ‭due‬ ‭to‬ ‭need‬ ‭for‬ ‭asbestos‬ ‭abatement,‬ ‭as‬ ‭well‬ ‭as,‬ ‭a‬ ‭cost‬ ‭to‬
‭rewire‬ ‭the‬ ‭recirculation‬ ‭pump‬ ‭that‬ ‭was‬ ‭sized‬ ‭differently‬ ‭than‬ ‭anticipated.‬ ‭Total‬ ‭cost‬ ‭for‬ ‭the‬
‭adjustment‬ ‭is‬ ‭expected‬ ‭to‬ ‭be‬ ‭an‬ ‭additional‬ ‭$11,628.01.‬‭This‬‭will‬‭bring‬‭the‬‭total‬‭project‬‭cost‬‭to‬
‭$796,628.01 for the bathroom renovation.‬

‭Investment Period: FY 25‬
‭Total Investment:  $11,628/$796,628.01‬
‭Funding Source: District Funds/Maintenance and Operations Department‬

‭Rock Island-Milan School District #41‬
‭2000 7‬‭th‬ ‭Avenue, Rock Island, IL 61201‬
‭309-793-5900 x10210   | 309-793-5905 fax‬
‭Sharon.williams@rimsd41.org‬
‭www.rimsd41.org‬


